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SKALA COPING STRES 

No Nama JK Usia 
A

1 

A

2 

A

5 

A

7 

A

8 

A

14 

A

15 

A

17 

A

18 

A

19 

A

20 

A

23 

A

25 

A

26 

A

29 

A

30 

A

32 

A

34 

A

37 

A

38 

A

39 

A

43 

A

44 

A

45 

A

47 

A

48 

A

56 

A

58 

A

59 

A

60 

1 
Agam 

Zum 
Laki-laki 17 4 4 4 4 2 3 4 3 4 3 3 3 3 4 3 3 3 3 2 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 4 4 

2 A.A.A Perempuan 17 3 3 4 4 2 3 3 3 4 2 2 3 3 1 3 3 3 3 2 3 3 3 3 3 4 3 3 3 3 3 

3 Bayek Laki-laki 16 3 3 3 4 1 3 3 4 4 3 2 4 4 1 4 4 3 4 2 4 3 3 3 4 4 4 3 4 4 3 

4 Ahmad Laki-laki 16 4 4 4 4 4 4 3 4 4 4 4 3 3 3 4 4 4 3 3 2 3 4 4 3 4 4 4 4 4 4 

6 Cintya Perempuan 16 3 3 3 4 2 4 3 4 3 4 2 3 2 2 4 4 2 4 3 3 3 1 4 4 4 3 4 4 4 4 

8 Adri Laki-laki 18 4 4 4 4 3 4 4 3 4 4 3 3 4 4 4 4 4 3 1 4 4 3 3 3 4 3 4 3 4 4 

9 UM  Perempuan 17 4 4 3 4 2 3 3 3 3 3 2 3 4 4 3 3 3 3 2 3 4 3 3 3 2 3 4 3 4 3 

11 Etak Perempuan 17 3 3 3 3 4 3 3 4 3 3 3 4 3 2 4 3 3 3 2 3 3 3 3 4 2 4 4 3 4 3 

12 
Putri 

Kusuma 
Perempuan 16 3 4 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 2 3 3 2 3 3 3 2 2 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 

13 Amalia  Perempuan 17 4 4 3 4 4 3 4 3 4 3 3 3 3 2 3 3 3 3 2 4 3 3 3 3 2 3 4 2 4 4 

14 
Ansalifa

h 
Perempuan 17 4 3 3 3 3 3 3 4 3 3 3 3 3 4 3 4 3 3 2 3 4 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 4 4 

15 Fauzy Laki-laki 17 4 4 4 4 2 3 4 3 4 3 2 4 4 3 3 3 3 3 2 3 4 4 3 3 3 4 4 4 4 4 

16 
Ema 

Muti 
Perempuan 17 4 4 3 3 2 3 3 3 3 3 4 2 3 4 3 4 3 2 2 3 3 3 3 4 3 3 3 2 4 4 

17 SWAT Laki-laki 16 4 4 4 4 4 3 3 3 4 3 3 3 4 2 3 4 4 2 4 4 4 3 3 3 3 3 4 4 4 4 

18 Ajik Laki-laki 16 4 3 4 3 2 3 3 1 3 4 2 4 3 1 4 4 3 2 3 4 4 4 4 1 3 3 4 4 3 3 

20 Sesa N Laki-laki 17 3 3 3 4 2 3 3 3 4 3 3 3 3 2 3 3 3 3 1 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 

21 Sardhe Perempuan 17 3 4 3 3 2 3 3 3 3 3 4 4 3 1 3 3 3 3 2 3 3 4 3 3 2 3 3 3 4 4 

22 Eriza Perempuan 16 3 3 3 3 2 3 3 3 3 2 2 3 3 4 3 3 2 3 2 3 3 4 3 3 2 3 3 2 3 3 

23 Fikky Perempuan 17 3 3 3 4 2 3 4 4 4 4 2 2 3 4 4 3 3 3 3 4 3 3 3 3 4 4 2 3 3 3 

24 
Andhika 

K 
Laki-laki 17 4 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 4 3 2 3 3 4 3 3 3 3 2 3 4 3 2 3 3 3 3 4 3 3 

26 Nia Perempuan 17 3 3 3 4 2 3 3 3 4 3 3 3 3 4 3 3 3 3 1 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 2 3 4 4 

27 DP Perempuan 16 4 4 4 4 1 3 4 4 4 4 1 3 4 4 4 4 4 2 1 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 3 4 4 

28 YWG Perempuan 16 3 3 4 4 2 3 3 3 4 2 2 3 3 4 3 3 3 3 2 3 3 3 3 3 4 3 3 3 3 3 

29 Z Laki-laki 16 3 3 3 3 2 3 3 3 3 3 2 3 3 3 3 3 3 2 2 2 3 3 3 3 2 3 3 3 3 2 
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31 Sela A Perempuan 17 4 3 3 4 2 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 1 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 

32 
Yogante

ng 
Laki-laki 17 3 3 4 4 2 4 4 3 4 3 4 2 3 4 3 3 3 3 2 3 4 3 3 4 3 4 3 3 3 3 

34 
Kasmina

h P L 
Perempuan 18 3 3 3 3 2 4 3 3 4 4 3 2 3 4 3 3 3 3 2 3 3 4 4 4 3 4 3 2 4 2 

35 WLDN Laki-laki 17 4 4 4 3 3 3 3 3 4 4 3 3 3 4 4 4 3 3 4 3 4 1 4 3 3 4 3 4 4 2 

36 
R. Sahid 

E 
Laki-laki 16 4 3 4 4 2 2 3 3 4 4 2 2 3 3 4 2 3 3 2 2 3 3 3 3 3 3 2 3 3 3 

38 Vita Perempuan 17 3 3 3 4 1 3 3 3 4 4 3 3 3 4 3 3 3 3 1 3 3 3 3 3 4 4 3 3 4 4 

40 Nafiana Perempuan 17 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 2 3 3 4 3 2 2 3 1 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 

43 
Farhan 

Anggoro 
Laki-laki 17 3 4 3 3 2 2 3 3 3 3 2 3 3 4 4 3 3 3 2 3 4 3 3 3 2 4 2 3 4 4 

44 Andri K Laki-laki 17 3 4 4 3 2 3 4 2 3 3 3 3 3 3 4 3 3 3 2 3 4 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 4 2 

49 Ririn A Perempuan 17 3 3 3 4 2 3 3 3 4 3 3 2 3 4 3 3 3 3 2 3 3 4 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 

50 Usfatun Perempuan 17 3 3 3 4 2 3 4 3 4 2 3 2 3 4 3 3 3 4 1 3 4 4 3 3 2 3 3 3 4 3 

51 Umar Laki-laki 17 3 4 3 3 2 3 4 3 4 2 2 1 4 4 3 3 3 3 1 3 4 3 4 3 3 4 3 2 3 3 

52 Kirul Laki-laki 17 4 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 2 2 3 4 4 2 3 2 1 4 4 4 4 3 2 4 3 3 3 4 

53 MGLU Laki-laki 16 3 3 3 3 2 2 3 3 3 3 2 2 3 4 4 2 3 2 1 4 4 4 4 3 2 4 3 3 4 3 

54 Bagus Laki-laki 16 3 3 3 3 2 3 3 3 3 3 2 3 2 3 3 3 3 3 2 3 3 2 3 3 2 3 3 3 3 2 

55 
Nungki 

N 
Perempuan 17 3 3 3 4 1 3 4 3 3 3 2 3 3 4 3 3 3 3 1 2 3 3 3 3 3 4 3 3 4 3 

56 
Indah. P 

K 
Perempuan 17 3 3 4 4 1 3 3 4 4 3 2 3 3 4 3 3 3 3 1 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 

58 ADP Perempuan 16 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 4 4 4 1 3 3 4 3 3 3 3 2 3 3 4 4 3 2 4 3 3 4 4 

59 
Mawar 

Putih 
Perempuan 17 3 3 3 4 3 3 3 4 4 2 2 4 4 4 4 4 3 4 2 4 3 4 3 4 3 4 3 4 4 4 

61 Ajibon Laki-laki 17 4 3 4 3 3 3 3 4 4 4 4 4 4 3 4 3 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 2 

64 Boy Laki-laki 17 4 3 3 4 2 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 2 3 3 3 3 2 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 

65 
Fani Nur 

A 
Laki-laki 17 3 3 3 3 2 2 3 3 3 2 3 3 3 4 3 3 3 3 2 1 2 3 3 3 3 4 3 3 3 4 

66 Tiro Laki-laki 17 4 3 4 4 1 4 4 3 4 4 3 2 3 4 3 1 4 3 1 3 4 4 4 3 2 4 4 3 4 4 

67 
Mas 

Hann 
Laki-laki 18 4 3 3 2 3 3 3 4 2 3 2 3 4 3 2 3 4 3 4 2 2 3 3 2 2 3 4 2 3 2 

68 Sita Perempuan 17 3 3 3 3 2 3 3 3 4 3 2 3 3 4 3 3 3 2 1 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 
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69 Iva Perempuan 16 3 3 3 3 2 3 3 3 3 3 2 3 3 4 3 3 3 2 1 3 3 3 3 3 2 3 3 3 3 3 

74 
Theodorr

a Dita 
Perempuan 16 4 3 3 4 2 3 4 4 4 4 4 3 4 4 4 4 4 4 3 2 4 4 4 4 2 4 3 4 4 4 

75 
Febriana 

Indah 
Perempuan 15 4 3 4 3 3 4 4 4 4 3 3 2 3 4 4 3 3 2 2 3 4 4 4 4 3 4 4 2 4 4 

78 
Adrian 

N. H.  
Laki-laki 16 3 3 3 3 3 2 3 3 3 3 2 3 3 4 2 2 3 2 2 3 3 4 3 3 3 4 3 3 3 3 

79 Anwar Laki-laki 15 3 3 3 2 1 3 4 3 2 3 2 2 3 4 3 2 3 3 2 3 4 3 3 4 3 3 3 3 3 2 

80 Roy Laki-laki 17 4 3 3 3 4 2 3 4 4 3 3 3 2 1 4 2 3 3 4 4 4 3 4 3 3 4 3 3 4 4 

82 Maripasa Perempuan 16 3 4 4 4 3 3 4 3 4 3 3 2 3 4 3 3 3 3 1 3 4 4 4 3 3 4 3 3 4 4 

83 Luthfik Perempuan 16 3 4 3 4 3 3 2 4 4 3 1 3 3 4 4 3 2 3 1 4 4 4 4 2 2 4 3 2 4 3 

85 Ajeng L Perempuan 16 3 3 4 3 3 1 4 4 3 3 4 4 3 4 4 4 2 4 1 4 3 3 3 4 4 3 4 4 4 3 

86 Alifa Perempuan 16 3 3 3 3 2 3 4 2 4 3 2 2 4 4 4 3 2 4 1 3 4 3 3 4 3 4 4 3 3 2 

87 Alif Perempuan 16 3 4 4 4 4 4 4 3 4 3 3 3 4 4 4 3 3 4 2 3 4 4 4 4 4 4 3 3 4 4 

88 Leni Perempuan 15 3 3 3 4 2 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 2 3 3 3 3 3 2 3 3 3 3 3 2 3 3 3 3 3 

89 YEP Laki-laki 16 4 3 4 4 3 4 3 4 4 3 2 2 3 4 3 3 3 3 2 3 4 3 2 3 2 4 3 3 4 4 

90 Tama Laki-laki 14 4 3 3 3 2 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 4 3 3 3 3 3 2 3 3 4 3 3 4 3 3 3 4 3 

91 Yunefi Perempuan 15 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 2 3 3 2 3 3 4 3 3 3 3 2 2 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 

92 
Bayu 

Fajar 
Laki-laki 16 4 2 3 4 4 4 4 4 4 2 2 2 3 2 2 2 4 3 4 4 4 3 3 3 3 4 3 3 4 4 

95 Y Perempuan 16 3 3 3 4 4 3 3 2 3 2 2 3 2 3 3 3 3 3 2 2 3 4 2 3 2 4 4 2 4 4 

96 YE Laki-laki 16 3 4 2 4 2 3 3 4 4 2 2 3 3 4 3 2 2 2 2 2 3 3 3 4 3 4 4 3 3 2 

97 Nita Perempuan 15 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 4 3 3 3 3 4 3 4 3 4 3 4 4 3 2 3 2 3 3 3 4 4 

98 
Sephia 

Nur H 
Perempuan 15 3 3 3 3 2 3 3 4 3 2 2 2 2 4 3 3 2 3 1 3 4 3 2 4 3 3 3 3 3 2 

99 Lolicon Laki-laki 16 4 3 4 3 4 3 4 3 4 3 2 4 3 4 4 4 3 3 1 4 4 4 4 4 3 4 3 4 4 4 

100 Rapunzel Perempuan 15 3 3 4 4 2 3 3 3 4 3 3 4 3 4 3 3 3 4 1 3 3 4 3 3 2 3 3 3 3 3 

102 Sandyka Laki-laki 16 4 4 4 4 3 2 4 4 4 4 3 2 4 4 3 3 4 3 1 3 4 3 4 3 3 4 4 3 4 4 

104 V Perempuan 17 4 4 4 4 2 3 4 4 4 3 3 4 4 4 4 4 3 1 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 2 4 4 4 

105 F. R. Perempuan 17 3 3 4 4 1 3 4 2 3 3 3 2 4 4 3 3 3 4 2 3 4 4 3 4 2 4 4 2 3 3 

107 D. K Laki-laki 17 3 3 3 3 2 3 3 3 4 4 2 3 3 4 3 3 3 3 2 3 3 3 3 3 3 4 3 3 4 3 

108 Tara Laki-laki 17 3 3 2 3 2 3 3 3 3 2 2 3 2 4 3 2 3 2 2 3 3 3 3 2 3 3 3 3 3 3 
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110 PDO Perempuan 16 4 4 4 4 2 3 4 4 4 4 3 3 2 4 4 4 4 1 1 4 4 3 3 3 1 4 3 4 4 4 

112 RAM Laki-laki 16 3 3 3 3 3 2 3 3 3 3 2 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 2 3 3 3 2 3 3 3 3 3 3 

113 D Laki-laki 18 3 3 3 3 2 3 3 3 3 3 2 3 3 3 3 3 3 2 3 3 3 2 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 

114 LS Perempuan 17 3 3 3 4 2 3 3 3 4 4 2 4 3 4 3 3 3 4 2 4 4 2 3 3 3 3 3 2 3 4 

116 NS Perempuan 17 4 4 3 4 4 3 4 3 4 3 3 2 2 4 4 3 3 3 2 3 3 4 4 4 3 4 4 3 4 4 

117 MH Laki-laki 16 3 3 3 3 2 2 3 3 4 3 2 3 3 2 3 3 3 3 2 3 3 2 4 3 2 3 3 4 4 4 

119 FM Laki-laki 17 3 3 3 3 2 3 3 3 3 3 2 2 3 2 3 2 2 3 2 2 2 3 3 3 2 3 3 3 3 3 

120 DPK Perempuan 17 3 3 3 4 2 3 3 3 4 3 2 3 3 4 3 3 3 3 1 3 3 4 3 3 2 4 2 2 4 4 

121 SS Perempuan 17 4 4 3 4 2 3 3 3 3 3 3 2 3 4 3 3 3 3 2 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 4 4 

122 H Laki-laki 16 3 3 3 3 2 2 3 3 3 3 2 3 3 4 3 3 2 3 1 1 3 3 3 2 3 3 3 3 4 3 

123 RM Laki-laki 17 3 3 4 4 2 3 3 3 3 3 2 2 3 4 4 4 3 3 1 4 4 4 4 3 3 4 4 4 4 3 

124 RN Laki-laki 17 4 4 4 4 1 2 4 3 4 2 2 3 3 4 4 4 3 3 1 4 4 4 4 3 3 4 4 4 4 3 

125 SPH Laki-laki 17 4 4 4 4 4 3 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 2 4 4 2 4 4 2 2 4 4 4 3 3 4 3 

126 DMZ Laki-laki 15 4 4 4 4 4 3 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 2 4 4 2 4 4 2 2 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 

129 NUF Laki-laki 17 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 2 3 3 3 3 1 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 

130 TM Perempuan 17 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 3 4 4 1 4 2 3 3 4 4 4 4 4 3 4 4 4 

131 ZLF Perempuan 17 3 4 3 3 1 3 4 3 3 3 3 3 3 4 3 3 3 3 1 3 4 3 3 3 2 4 3 3 3 3 

132 APSB Perempuan 16 4 3 3 4 3 3 3 3 4 4 4 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 2 3 4 3 3 3 2 3 3 3 3 3 

133 KUM Perempuan 16 3 4 4 3 2 3 3 3 3 4 3 2 3 4 3 3 2 3 2 3 4 4 3 3 3 4 3 3 3 2 

134 Jesica Perempuan 16 4 3 3 3 2 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 4 3 3 3 3 2 3 3 3 3 3 2 3 3 3 3 3 

136 
Eskrim 

Fidelpop 
Perempuan 16 4 3 3 3 4 4 3 4 3 3 3 1 3 4 3 4 3 4 1 3 4 3 4 4 4 3 4 3 4 2 

137 Dian N Perempuan 14 4 4 3 4 1 4 3 4 4 4 4 3 4 4 4 4 4 4 1 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 3 3 4 4 

138 Borak Perempuan 16 3 3 3 4 1 3 3 3 4 3 3 3 3 4 3 3 3 3 2 3 4 3 3 3 3 4 3 3 3 3 

139 
Arnold K 

T 
Laki-laki 16 4 3 3 4 3 3 3 3 4 3 3 3 2 4 4 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 

140 Bagong Laki-laki 16 4 3 3 4 2 3 4 3 4 3 2 3 4 3 4 3 3 2 2 4 4 2 3 3 3 3 3 3 4 3 

142 RD Laki-laki 15 3 4 4 4 2 3 4 3 3 3 2 3 3 3 3 2 3 3 2 3 3 4 3 3 2 3 3 3 4 4 

143 Gurun Perempuan 16 2 3 3 3 2 3 2 3 3 3 3 3 3 4 3 3 3 2 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 2 2 2 

144 Ima Perempuan 16 3 3 3 3 1 2 3 3 3 3 2 2 3 4 2 3 3 1 3 3 3 4 3 3 3 3 3 2 3 3 
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146 Mondy Laki-laki 16 3 3 3 4 3 4 4 3 3 3 3 2 3 3 3 3 2 3 3 3 4 3 3 3 3 4 4 3 4 4 

148 Otok YK Perempuan 15 3 3 3 3 2 3 3 3 3 3 3 2 3 4 3 2 2 3 2 3 3 3 2 3 3 4 2 2 3 2 

149 Paiyem Perempuan 15 3 3 3 3 2 3 3 3 3 3 3 2 3 3 3 3 2 3 2 3 3 4 3 2 2 4 3 2 3 2 

150 Aliiy Laki-laki 15 3 3 4 4 2 3 3 2 3 3 1 2 3 4 4 1 3 2 2 2 4 2 4 2 2 4 3 3 3 3 

151 
Salak 

Turi 
Perempuan 16 3 3 2 3 4 3 2 2 4 4 4 4 3 3 2 3 2 2 2 2 3 3 2 3 2 4 2 3 3 2 

152 Otok Y Perempuan 16 4 3 3 3 4 3 2 2 4 4 4 4 3 3 2 3 2 2 2 2 3 3 2 3 2 4 2 3 3 2 

153 
Arden P 

P 
Laki-laki 15 4 3 3 4 3 3 3 3 4 3 4 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 2 4 4 4 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 

156 
Taylor 

Swift 
Perempuan 16 4 4 3 4 3 3 3 3 4 3 2 3 3 4 3 4 3 3 2 4 3 4 4 3 3 4 3 3 4 4 

157 Rizka Perempuan 15 4 3 3 4 3 3 3 3 4 3 3 3 1 4 4 4 2 2 1 4 4 4 3 3 1 3 2 3 4 3 

158 

D Affa A 

B laki-laki 16 4 3 3 4 2 3 3 3 3 2 2 3 3 4 3 3 4 3 1 2 3 4 2 3 3 3 4 3 4 2 

159 Dimas laki-laki 16 3 3 3 4 2 3 3 3 3 3 2 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 2 3 3 3 2 3 3 3 2 2 3 3 

160 

Intan Eka 

Stya 

Wardani perempuan 15 4 4 4 4 3 3 4 3 4 4 4 3 4 4 3 3 3 3 2 3 3 4 3 4 4 4 4 3 4 3 

161 

Muh. 

Ikram 

(palopo) laki-laki 15 4 4 4 3 1 3 3 3 4 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 4 1 3 4 3 3 3 4 4 3 4 4 3 

163 RKNH perempuan 16 3 3 3 4 2 3 2 4 3 3 2 3 1 4 3 2 2 3 2 2 3 3 3 3 3 4 3 3 3 4 

164 

Hernina 

putri W  perempuan 15 4 4 3 4 2 3 4 3 3 3 2 3 3 4 3 3 3 3 2 3 3 4 3 3 2 4 3 3 4 3 

167 FDNA perempuan 16 3 3 3 3 2 3 3 3 3 3 2 3 3 2 3 3 3 3 2 3 3 3 3 3 2 3 3 3 3 3 

170 Novario laki-laki 16 4 3 3 4 3 3 3 1 4 3 3 3 3 2 3 3 3 3 2 3 4 3 2 3 2 3 3 3 3 3 

171 

Ramadha

n Naufal laki-laki 16 4 4 4 4 2 3 3 3 3 3 2 2 3 3 3 3 3 2 1 3 3 3 3 4 2 3 4 4 4 3 

174 

Natan 

Natas 

Ardika 

Adi laki-laki 16 3 3 3 4 2 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 4 3 3 3 3 2 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 2 3 3 

175 Desi perempuan 16 4 4 4 4 3 3 4 4 4 3 3 3 3 4 3 3 3 3 2 3 3 3 4 3 3 3 3 2 3 3 

176 Fajri perempuan 16 3 3 3 3 1 2 2 4 4 2 2 4 3 4 3 2 2 2 1 4 4 4 2 3 2 4 3 2 4 4 

179 Hj perempuan 16 3 3 3 3 2 3 3 4 4 3 3 3 3 4 3 3 3 3 2 3 4 2 3 4 2 4 3 2 3 3 
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180 Millenie perempuan 16 4 3 4 4 4 3 4 4 4 4 4 2 4 4 3 3 3 3 2 3 4 4 3 4 3 4 4 3 4 3 

181 

Tamara 

Susanti perempuan 15 3 4 3 4 2 3 4 4 4 4 3 1 4 4 4 4 4 4 1 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 1 4 4 4 

182 

Ineke 

Putri perempuan 15 4 4 4 3 3 3 4 2 3 3 3 3 4 2 4 4 4 3 4 4 3 4 4 3 3 2 4 4 4 3 

184 A.M.Y perempuan 15 3 4 4 4 3 3 3 3 4 4 3 3 3 4 3 3 4 3 1 3 3 4 3 3 3 4 3 3 3 4 

186 Yt perempuan 17 3 4 3 4 2 4 3 3 4 3 3 3 3 4 3 3 3 3 1 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 4 4 4 

187 A DN perempuan 16 4 4 4 4 3 4 4 4 4 4 3 4 3 3 4 4 4 4 2 3 3 3 3 3 3 4 4 4 4 4 

188 DRM perempuan 16 4 4 4 4 2 3 3 3 4 4 4 4 4 4 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 4 

189 O perempuan 17 3 3 3 3 2 2 3 3 2 3 2 3 3 3 3 2 1 3 1 3 3 1 2 3 3 3 3 2 3 2 

190 

Panggil 

Saja"G" laki-laki 16 4 3 3 4 2 3 3 3 4 2 3 3 4 4 4 3 3 4 1 4 2 3 4 3 4 3 3 4 4 3 

191 DH laki-laki 16 4 4 3 4 2 3 3 3 4 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 2 3 2 3 3 3 3 3 2 3 3 3 3 4 

192 ARB perempuan 16 3 3 3 3 2 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 4 4 4 4 4 3 2 3 3 4 4 4 3 4 3 3 4 3 

193 C perempuan 17 3 3 3 4 2 3 3 4 4 3 2 2 2 4 3 3 3 3 1 3 4 2 3 3 3 4 3 3 3 4 

194 M perempuan 17 3 3 3 4 2 3 3 4 4 3 1 2 3 4 3 4 3 3 1 3 3 4 3 3 3 3 3 3 4 3 

195 

Hariz 

Noer 

Rizaldi laki-laki 17 4 3 3 4 2 3 4 3 3 3 3 4 3 1 4 3 4 3 2 3 4 3 3 3 4 3 3 3 3 3 

198 Prsm perempuan 17 3 3 3 3 2 3 3 3 4 3 3 3 2 4 3 3 3 3 1 3 4 3 3 3 2 4 3 3 3 3 

200 A laki-laki 17 4 3 3 4 1 3 3 3 3 4 1 3 3 4 4 3 3 4 1 4 4 3 3 3 4 4 4 3 3 3 

202 TTG laki-laki 18 4 4 4 4 1 3 4 3 3 3 3 3 3 4 1 3 3 3 1 4 4 2 4 3 3 3 3 3 4 4 

206 DFF laki-laki 16 4 3 3 4 1 3 3 3 4 3 2 2 3 4 3 3 3 3 1 1 2 3 3 3 2 3 3 3 3 4 

207 RDK perempuan 17 3 3 3 4 2 4 3 4 4 4 2 3 3 4 2 3 3 3 1 4 4 4 3 4 3 4 4 3 4 4 

208 Brmstr laki-laki 16 3 3 3 4 1 3 3 3 4 3 2 3 3 4 3 2 3 3 1 1 2 1 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 4 

210 D laki-laki 17 4 4 4 4 4 1 4 4 4 3 3 2 3 4 3 1 4 2 2 4 4 4 4 3 4 4 4 3 4 4 

214 Worap laki-laki 17 4 3 3 4 3 3 4 3 3 4 3 3 3 2 3 4 3 3 4 4 2 3 3 2 4 3 2 4 3 4 

215 DR  perempuan 17 4 3 4 4 3 3 4 3 4 3 3 4 3 4 3 3 4 3 1 4 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 4 

216 AN laki-laki 16 4 4 4 4 2 4 4 4 4 3 3 3 4 4 3 3 3 4 2 3 3 4 3 3 2 4 3 3 4 3 

218 Elia perempuan 17 3 3 3 3 4 4 4 3 3 2 4 3 4 1 4 4 3 3 1 4 3 2 3 3 3 3 2 2 3 3 

219 

Febrian 

Satria D laki-laki 17 3 3 4 3 4 4 4 4 4 3 2 3 4 4 4 2 4 2 1 4 4 3 4 4 4 4 3 3 4 4 



 

119 
 

220 

Muham

mad I laki-laki 16 4 3 3 4 3 3 4 3 4 3 2 3 3 4 4 3 3 3 1 4 4 3 3 4 3 4 3 3 3 3 

223 D laki-laki 16 4 4 3 3 4 3 4 3 4 3 4 3 2 3 3 3 2 3 1 4 3 4 4 3 3 4 3 3 4 3 

226 AR  laki-laki 17 3 3 3 3 2 3 3 3 3 3 2 3 2 3 3 3 2 3 2 3 3 3 3 3 2 3 2 2 3 3 

227 SHS laki-laki 16 3 3 3 3 2 3 3 3 3 2 2 2 3 3 3 3 3 3 2 3 3 3 3 3 2 4 2 2 3 3 

228 

Aniza 

Pranaz 

paramita perempuan 17 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 4 3 3 3 3 4 3 3 3 3 1 3 3 3 2 2 3 3 3 3 3 4 

229 Yos.K laki-laki 19 4 3 3 3 2 3 4 3 4 4 3 3 3 4 4 3 3 3 1 3 3 4 3 3 2 3 3 3 4 4 

231 

Afina S 

A perempuan 16 4 3 3 4 2 3 4 3 3 4 3 3 3 4 3 3 2 3 2 3 3 4 2 3 3 4 3 3 3 3 

232 

Ailzya 

Eka perempuan 17 3 4 3 4 2 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 4 3 3 3 2 3 3 3 2 4 2 3 3 3 3 3 3 

233 

Noor 

Malita A perempuan 16 4 4 4 4 1 3 4 3 3 3 1 3 3 4 3 2 3 4 1 3 4 3 2 3 3 4 3 2 4 4 

234 EKAK perempuan 16 4 4 4 4 1 3 4 4 3 3 1 3 3 4 3 2 3 4 1 3 3 4 2 3 3 4 3 2 4 4 

235 Mutiara perempuan 17 3 4 3 4 3 3 3 3 4 3 4 4 3 4 4 4 3 3 4 4 4 3 3 4 3 4 3 3 3 4 

236 

Rosalia 

Haryati perempuan 17 4 3 3 4 3 3 3 3 4 3 4 4 3 4 4 4 3 3 4 4 3 3 3 4 3 4 3 3 3 4 

237 

Belinda 

Ayu 

Dianawat

i perempuan 17 3 3 2 3 2 3 3 2 3 3 3 3 3 4 2 3 2 2 2 2 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 

238 Chindi perempuan 16 3 3 3 3 2 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 4 3 2 2 2 2 3 3 3 3 2 3 4 3 3 4 4 

240 

Amelia 

Golda 

Fortuna perempuan 17 3 4 4 4 3 4 4 4 4 4 4 3 4 4 4 3 4 3 2 3 3 4 3 4 4 4 4 4 4 3 

242 AA laki-laki 17 4 3 4 3 2 3 4 3 4 3 2 3 4 1 3 3 2 3 1 3 4 3 3 3 3 4 3 3 4 4 

243 TP laki-laki 16 4 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 2 3 3 4 3 3 3 3 2 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 

244 

ekky 

supriyant

o P 

(inisial:m

adha) laki-laki 16 3 3 3 3 1 3 4 3 4 3 3 4 3 4 3 3 4 3 1 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 

245 irfana laki-laki 17 4 4 4 4 3 3 3 3 4 3 3 3 3 4 3 2 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 4 3 3 3 3 

246 YNF perempuan 15 4 4 4 4 3 4 4 4 4 3 2 3 3 4 2 3 3 3 1 3 4 4 3 3 2 4 3 3 3 4 
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247 Loli perempuan 15 3 3 4 4 3 3 4 4 4 4 2 2 3 4 4 3 3 4 2 4 3 4 4 3 3 4 4 3 3 4 

248 

lalang 

indarto laki-laki 16 4 3 3 4 2 3 4 4 4 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 2 2 4 3 4 3 3 3 4 3 3 4 4 

249 

william 

lewis laki-laki 16 3 4 3 4 1 3 3 3 4 4 2 4 4 4 4 4 4 3 1 2 4 4 3 3 3 1 4 4 4 3 

250 onad perempuan 16 4 3 4 4 2 3 3 4 4 4 3 3 3 4 4 3 3 3 1 1 4 4 4 4 3 4 3 3 4 4 

251 

rima 

fauziah perempuan 15 4 4 4 4 3 4 4 4 4 4 4 2 4 4 4 4 3 4 1 4 4 4 4 4 2 4 4 4 4 4 

252 

iqbal 

wahyu 

chabiball

oh laki-laki 17 4 4 2 3 3 2 2 4 4 4 4 4 3 4 4 3 4 3 1 4 4 2 4 4 2 4 4 4 4 4 

256 

ardhi 

haryadi laki-laki 16 3 3 3 4 1 2 3 4 4 3 2 2 4 4 4 2 3 3 2 3 4 4 3 2 1 4 3 3 2 4 

257 nasyith laki-laki 16 4 3 4 4 2 2 3 4 4 4 3 3 3 2 3 3 3 3 2 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 3 

259 fanar perempuan 15 3 3 3 4 3 3 3 3 4 3 3 3 3 4 3 3 3 4 2 3 3 3 3 3 2 4 3 3 3 4 

260 anes perempuan 15 4 3 4 3 1 4 4 3 4 3 2 4 4 4 3 4 4 3 1 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 3 4 4 4 

261 

athiya 

danisa perempuan 16 3 3 3 4 2 3 3 4 4 3 3 3 3 4 3 3 3 3 2 3 3 1 3 3 3 4 2 1 3 2 

262 

maharani 

lathifah 

Z perempuan 15 4 4 3 4 2 3 3 4 4 3 2 4 3 4 3 3 3 4 1 3 4 3 3 4 3 4 3 3 4 4 

263 FA perempuan 15 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 2 3 2 2 4 3 3 3 3 3 3 2 3 3 3 2 3 2 3 3 3 

264 cipet laki-laki 16 4 3 3 4 2 3 4 3 4 3 3 3 3 1 4 3 3 3 1 3 4 4 2 3 4 4 4 3 4 4 

267 

akbar 

hakim laki-laki 16 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 2 4 4 4 3 4 2 4 4 4 2 2 4 4 4 3 3 3 4 3 3 3 4 

268 

uzik 

SCO laki-laki 16 4 3 3 4 4 3 3 3 3 3 2 3 3 1 3 2 3 3 2 3 3 3 2 3 2 3 3 3 3 3 

269 cinta perempuan 14 3 3 4 4 1 3 4 4 4 4 4 2 4 4 4 4 4 1 1 4 4 4 3 2 4 4 1 4 4 4 

271 rakr perempuan 16 3 2 4 4 3 4 4 4 4 3 4 4 4 4 3 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 3 2 4 4 4 4 

274 APS perempuan 16 4 4 3 3 2 2 3 4 3 3 2 2 2 4 3 2 2 3 2 3 3 3 2 3 3 4 3 3 3 2 

275 RNS perempuan 16 3 2 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 2 3 4 3 3 3 2 2 3 3 2 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 

277 ADP laki-laki 16 3 4 3 4 3 3 3 4 4 3 4 2 3 4 3 3 2 3 1 4 3 3 3 4 2 3 3 3 4 4 

278 

rizal 

taufik laki-laki 17 4 3 4 3 1 3 3 3 4 3 1 2 3 4 3 3 3 3 1 2 3 4 4 4 3 4 3 3 4 2 

279 galang laki-laki 16 4 4 4 4 1 3 3 3 4 4 2 3 3 4 3 3 3 3 1 2 4 3 3 3 3 4 3 3 4 2 
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adi 

wibowo 

280 

zulkarnai

n putra 

hasiru laki-laki 16 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 3 4 4 4 3 4 4 4 4 3 3 1 3 4 4 3 3 3 4 3 3 4 2 

285 

Ardi Jati 

K laki-laki 17 3 3 3 3 2 2 2 3 3 3 3 3 4 4 3 2 3 2 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 2 4 4 4 4 

286 Pradana laki-laki 16 4 4 4 4 3 3 3 3 4 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 2 3 3 4 4 4 3 3 3 3 4 4 

287 

Khresna 

A laki-laki 16 4 3 4 4 1 3 3 4 4 4 4 3 3 4 4 3 3 3 1 3 4 4 3 4 2 4 4 3 4 3 

288 

Indie 

Yahya laki-laki 16 4 3 3 4 1 2 4 4 4 3 4 3 3 4 2 3 3 1 3 4 3 4 3 3 4 3 2 4 4 3 

292 

kurnia 

diska perempuan 16 3 3 4 4 3 3 3 3 3 3 2 3 3 4 3 2 2 3 2 4 4 3 3 3 2 4 2 4 4 4 

293 

dhealita 

dwi P perempuan 15 4 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 4 3 4 3 3 4 4 2 3 3 1 3 3 4 4 4 3 4 4 4 4 4 

294 

maya 

safira perempuan 16 3 3 3 4 3 3 3 3 4 3 2 3 3 4 3 3 4 3 2 3 3 3 3 3 3 4 3 3 3 4 

295 larasati perempuan 15 3 3 3 3 1 3 3 3 3 2 2 2 2 3 3 3 2 2 2 2 3 2 2 3 2 3 3 2 3 3 

296 

vistya 

prodistya perempuan 16 3 3 3 4 2 3 4 3 4 3 4 3 4 4 3 3 3 3 3 4 4 4 3 3 3 4 3 4 4 4 

297 fery laki-laki 16 2 2 3 4 2 3 3 3 3 2 3 2 2 3 3 3 2 1 1 3 4 3 3 3 4 3 2 4 4 2 

298 CATD perempuan 15 4 4 3 4 3 3 4 3 4 3 3 3 3 2 3 3 3 3 1 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 

299 doni G laki-laki 16 3 3 3 3 4 4 4 3 3 3 3 4 3 2 4 4 3 3 2 3 3 4 4 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 

301 

kurniawa

n candra 

mulana laki-laki 16 3 3 3 4 2 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 4 3 3 3 3 2 3 3 1 3 3 2 3 2 3 3 3 

302 

moch 

hafidil 

umam laki-laki 16 4 3 3 4 2 3 4 4 4 3 3 3 2 4 4 3 3 3 1 3 4 3 3 4 3 4 4 3 4 4 

304 

hanif 

A.L laki-laki 17 4 3 3 4 1 3 3 3 3 3 3 1 3 4 3 1 3 1 1 3 3 1 3 3 3 4 3 3 3 4 

305 kr perempuan 17 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 2 3 2 4 3 3 2 3 2 2 3 3 3 3 2 3 3 3 3 3 

306 wnf laki-laki 17 4 4 3 4 2 2 3 3 3 3 2 3 3 4 3 3 3 3 2 3 3 2 3 3 2 3 3 3 4 3 

307 fkz laki-laki 17 4 3 3 3 2 2 3 3 3 3 2 3 3 4 3 3 3 3 2 3 3 3 4 4 2 3 3 3 4 3 

309 dedp laki-laki 15 3 4 3 4 2 3 3 4 4 3 2 2 3 4 3 3 2 3 2 3 3 4 4 4 3 4 3 3 3 2 

310 aldo dwi laki-laki 16 3 3 3 3 4 3 3 2 3 4 3 4 4 4 3 4 4 3 2 3 4 3 3 4 3 3 4 3 4 4 
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A 

311 

daniel 

rico F laki-laki 15 4 3 3 4 2 3 3 3 4 3 2 3 3 4 3 3 3 3 2 2 3 3 4 3 4 3 4 4 4 3 

314 loudio B laki-laki 16 3 3 3 4 2 3 3 4 3 3 3 3 3 4 3 3 3 4 2 3 3 4 3 3 2 3 3 3 3 3 

317 vhi perempuan 16 2 3 3 3 1 2 3 3 3 3 2 2 3 3 3 3 2 3 1 3 4 4 3 2 2 4 2 2 3 3 

318 

zuifa 

firda 

salma perempuan 15 2 3 3 4 2 3 3 3 3 4 3 3 2 2 3 3 2 2 3 2 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 2 3 

319 

alfiyanita 

kususma

ning tyas perempuan 15 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 2 4 3 4 4 3 3 4 2 3 4 4 3 4 3 4 4 4 3 3 

320 

albert 

osep laki-laki 16 3 4 3 3 2 3 3 3 4 3 2 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 2 3 3 3 3 4 3 4 3 3 4 3 

321 

franky 

smc laki-laki 16 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 2 2 3 3 4 3 3 3 3 2 3 3 4 2 2 2 4 3 2 3 3 

328 

vandra 

ananda S laki-laki 16 4 3 3 3 2 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 2 3 3 4 4 4 2 3 3 3 3 3 
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SKALA DUKUNGAN TEMAN SEBAYA 

No Nama JK Usia B1 B3 B4 B6 B7 B11 B12 B15 B16 B18 B19 B20 B21 B22 B23 B24 B25 B26 B27 

1 Agam Zum Laki-laki 17 4 4 4 4 4 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 

2 A.A.A Perempuan 17 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 

3 Bayek Laki-laki 16 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 3 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 

4 Ahmad Laki-laki 16 4 3 3 4 4 3 4 4 4 4 4 4 3 4 3 4 4 3 4 

6 Cintya Perempuan 16 3 3 3 4 3 3 3 3 4 4 3 3 3 3 4 3 3 3 3 

8 Adri Laki-laki 18 4 3 4 4 3 3 3 3 4 4 3 2 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 

9 UM  Perempuan 17 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 

11 Etak Perempuan 17 4 4 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 

12 Putri Kusuma Perempuan 16 3 3 3 3 2 2 3 1 3 2 3 2 3 3 2 3 3 3 2 

13 Amalia  Perempuan 17 3 4 4 3 3 4 3 4 4 4 3 3 4 4 4 4 4 3 3 

14 Ansalifah Perempuan 17 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 3 3 3 3 3 4 4 4 3 3 

15 Fauzy Laki-laki 17 3 3 3 4 4 3 3 2 3 4 3 2 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 

16 Ema Muti Perempuan 17 4 4 4 3 3 4 4 2 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 3 4 4 4 

17 SWAT Laki-laki 16 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 

18 Ajik Laki-laki 16 3 3 2 3 3 3 3 3 4 3 2 2 1 1 2 1 2 3 4 

20 Sesa N Laki-laki 17 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 

21 Sardhe Perempuan 17 4 3 3 4 4 3 3 4 3 4 4 4 4 3 3 3 3 4 4 

22 Eriza Perempuan 16 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 2 3 3 3 2 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 

23 Fikky Perempuan 17 4 4 3 3 3 3 3 2 3 3 2 2 3 2 3 3 3 3 3 

24 Andhika K Laki-laki 17 3 3 2 2 3 2 2 2 3 3 3 3 2 3 3 2 3 3 3 

26 Nia Perempuan 17 4 4 3 4 4 4 4 4 3 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 

27 DP Perempuan 16 2 3 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 3 4 4 4 3 4 4 4 

28 YWG Perempuan 16 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 

29 Z Laki-laki 16 3 3 2 3 3 3 3 2 3 2 3 2 2 3 3 2 3 3 3 

31 Sela A Perempuan 17 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 

32 Yoganteng Laki-laki 17 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 2 3 3 3 2 3 3 3 4 3 3 3 

34 Kasminah P L Perempuan 18 3 3 3 4 3 3 3 2 3 2 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 4 
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35 WLDN Laki-laki 17 2 3 2 4 4 4 4 2 4 4 4 2 2 3 4 2 3 4 3 

36 R. Sahid E Laki-laki 16 3 2 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 2 3 3 3 3 3 

38 Vita Perempuan 17 3 3 3 3 4 3 2 2 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 4 3 3 

40 Nafiana Perempuan 17 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 2 2 3 3 3 3 2 3 

43 Farhan Anggoro Laki-laki 17 3 3 3 3 3 3 2 2 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 2 2 3 3 

44 Andri K Laki-laki 17 3 3 3 3 4 3 3 2 3 3 3 3 2 3 3 3 3 3 3 

49 Ririn A Perempuan 17 3 2 3 3 3 4 3 2 3 3 4 2 3 3 3 3 4 3 3 

50 Usfatun Perempuan 17 3 2 3 3 4 4 4 3 4 3 4 3 4 4 4 3 4 3 4 

51 Umar Laki-laki 17 3 2 3 3 3 4 3 3 2 3 2 3 3 4 2 3 3 4 3 

52 Kirul Laki-laki 17 4 3 3 2 2 2 2 3 3 3 3 2 4 2 3 3 3 1 3 

53 MGLU Laki-laki 16 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 1 3 2 3 

54 Bagus Laki-laki 16 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 2 3 3 3 2 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 

55 Nungki N Perempuan 17 3 3 3 3 3 4 4 3 4 3 4 3 3 3 3 3 3 4 3 

56 Indah. P K Perempuan 17 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 

58 ADP Perempuan 16 4 4 3 3 3 4 4 2 2 3 4 4 4 4 4 3 3 4 3 

59 Mawar Putih Perempuan 17 4 3 3 4 4 4 3 3 3 2 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 2 

61 Ajibon Laki-laki 17 2 3 3 3 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 2 4 4 4 

64 Boy Laki-laki 17 3 2 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 

65 Fani Nur A Laki-laki 17 2 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 4 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 

66 Tiro Laki-laki 17 4 4 4 3 3 3 3 3 4 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 

67 Mas Hann Laki-laki 18 3 3 3 3 3 3 2 2 3 2 3 3 3 2 2 1 3 1 2 

68 Sita Perempuan 17 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 2 3 2 3 2 3 3 3 3 3 2 3 

69 Iva Perempuan 16 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 2 3 2 3 2 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 

74 Theodorra Dita Perempuan 16 3 2 2 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 3 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 

75 Febriana Indah Perempuan 15 3 3 3 4 4 4 3 3 3 4 4 4 4 3 3 4 4 4 4 

78 Adrian N. H.  Laki-laki 16 3 2 3 3 3 3 4 2 3 3 3 2 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 

79 Anwar Laki-laki 15 2 2 3 2 3 3 4 1 3 2 3 2 3 4 2 1 4 2 3 

80 Roy Laki-laki 17 4 4 4 4 3 3 2 3 3 3 3 3 3 2 3 3 3 3 3 

82 Maripasa Perempuan 16 3 3 2 4 3 3 3 4 4 4 4 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 
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83 Luthfik Perempuan 16 3 4 3 4 4 2 3 2 2 2 3 3 3 3 4 4 4 4 3 

85 Ajeng L Perempuan 16 4 4 4 4 3 4 3 3 4 3 4 3 3 3 4 4 4 4 4 

86 Alifa Perempuan 16 3 4 3 3 3 4 3 3 2 2 4 2 4 4 4 3 4 4 4 

87 Alif Perempuan 16 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 3 3 3 4 3 4 4 4 4 4 3 3 

88 Leni Perempuan 15 3 3 3 4 3 3 3 3 3 3 4 3 4 3 4 3 4 3 3 

89 YEP Laki-laki 16 4 3 3 3 4 3 4 2 3 3 3 3 3 4 3 3 3 3 3 

90 Tama Laki-laki 14 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 4 3 3 3 3 3 4 4 3 4 4 4 

91 Yunefi Perempuan 15 2 2 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 

92 Bayu Fajar Laki-laki 16 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 3 3 3 3 

95 Y Perempuan 16 3 3 3 4 4 3 3 2 3 2 3 3 3 3 2 2 3 3 3 

96 YE Laki-laki 16 2 3 2 4 3 3 2 3 4 2 2 2 3 4 3 2 3 3 2 

97 Nita Perempuan 15 4 3 3 3 4 3 3 4 4 4 4 4 3 4 4 4 3 3 4 

98 Sephia Nur H Perempuan 15 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 2 3 3 3 2 3 3 3 3 3 2 3 

99 Lolicon Laki-laki 16 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 1 4 2 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 

100 Rapunzel Perempuan 15 4 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 4 3 4 3 4 3 4 3 3 

102 Sandyka Laki-laki 16 2 3 2 2 3 3 3 2 3 3 3 3 2 3 3 3 3 3 3 

104 V Perempuan 17 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 

105 F. R. Perempuan 17 4 3 3 4 4 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 4 4 4 3 4 4 4 

107 D. K Laki-laki 17 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 

108 Tara Laki-laki 17 2 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 

110 PDO Perempuan 16 3 3 2 3 4 3 3 4 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 2 3 

112 RAM Laki-laki 16 3 3 3 3 3 3 2 2 3 3 2 3 2 3 3 2 3 3 2 

113 D Laki-laki 18 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 2 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 

114 LS Perempuan 17 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 4 3 4 4 4 

116 NS Perempuan 17 4 3 2 3 3 4 4 4 4 3 3 4 4 4 4 4 4 3 4 

117 MH Laki-laki 16 3 3 3 3 3 4 4 2 2 3 3 3 4 3 3 3 3 3 4 

119 FM Laki-laki 17 3 3 3 3 3 3 2 3 3 3 3 2 2 3 3 3 3 3 3 

120 DPK Perempuan 17 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 2 3 3 3 2 

121 SS Perempuan 17 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 2 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 
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122 H Laki-laki 16 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 2 3 3 3 3 2 3 3 3 3 3 3 

123 RM Laki-laki 17 4 3 3 3 3 3 3 1 3 3 2 1 2 2 3 3 3 3 3 

124 RN Laki-laki 17 4 3 3 3 3 2 2 1 1 3 2 1 2 2 2 2 1 2 3 

125 SPH Laki-laki 17 4 4 3 2 2 2 2 1 3 2 2 1 2 2 3 3 3 3 3 

126 DMZ Laki-laki 15 3 2 2 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 1 1 1 1 1 

129 NUF Laki-laki 17 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 

130 TM Perempuan 17 4 4 4 4 4 3 3 4 4 4 3 3 3 3 3 4 4 2 3 

131 ZLF Perempuan 17 4 3 4 3 4 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 

132 APSB Perempuan 16 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 4 4 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 

133 KUM Perempuan 16 3 2 3 4 3 4 3 2 3 3 4 4 4 3 4 4 4 4 3 

134 Jesica Perempuan 16 3 3 3 4 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 

136 Eskrim Fidelpop Perempuan 16 3 4 4 4 4 4 3 4 4 3 4 4 4 3 4 4 4 4 3 

137 Dian N Perempuan 14 4 2 4 3 3 4 4 4 4 4 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 

138 Borak Perempuan 16 3 3 3 4 4 4 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 

139 Arnold K T Laki-laki 16 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 

140 Bagong Laki-laki 16 3 3 4 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 4 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 4 

142 RD Laki-laki 15 3 3 3 2 3 3 3 3 4 3 4 3 3 3 4 3 3 3 3 

143 Gurun Perempuan 16 3 3 2 3 3 2 2 2 3 3 2 2 3 2 2 2 2 2 2 

144 Ima Perempuan 16 1 1 1 2 3 2 2 1 3 3 1 3 1 2 1 1 2 3 2 

146 Mondy Laki-laki 16 4 4 4 2 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 4 3 4 4 4 3 3 

148 Otok YK Perempuan 15 3 2 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 

149 Paiyem Perempuan 15 3 2 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 

150 Aliiy Laki-laki 15 3 3 3 3 4 3 3 2 4 3 3 2 3 3 2 3 3 2 3 

151 Salak Turi Perempuan 16 2 3 2 4 2 2 2 4 2 1 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 

152 Otok Y Perempuan 16 2 3 2 4 2 2 2 4 2 1 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 

153 Arden P P Laki-laki 15 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 

156 Taylor Swift Perempuan 16 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 

157 Rizka Perempuan 15 3 3 3 4 4 3 3 4 3 3 3 2 4 4 3 3 4 3 3 

158 D Affa A B laki-laki 16 2 3 2 4 4 2 3 3 4 4 3 2 3 2 3 2 3 3 3 
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159 Dimas laki-laki 16 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 2 3 3 3 2 3 3 3 2 3 2 3 

160 

Intan Eka Stya 

Wardani perempuan 15 4 3 3 2 3 4 3 4 4 3 3 2 3 4 3 3 3 3 3 

161 

Muh. Ikram 

(palopo) laki-laki 15 4 3 3 3 2 3 2 1 2 3 3 3 4 3 4 3 3 3 4 

163 RKNH perempuan 16 3 3 3 3 3 2 2 2 2 2 3 2 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 

164 Hernina putri W  perempuan 15 3 2 3 3 3 4 4 4 4 3 3 2 2 3 3 3 3 2 3 

167 FDNA perempuan 16 3 3 3 2 3 3 3 3 2 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 

170 Novario laki-laki 16 3 3 3 3 3 4 4 4 3 2 3 3 3 3 3 4 1 1 3 

171 Ramadhan Naufal laki-laki 16 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 

174 

Natan Natas Ardika 

Adi laki-laki 16 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 2 2 3 3 3 3 3 3 

175 Desi perempuan 16 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 

176 Fajri perempuan 16 1 1 1 2 4 2 3 1 4 1 2 2 1 3 2 1 3 2 3 

179 Hj perempuan 16 4 4 4 4 4 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 2 3 3 3 3 

180 Millenie perempuan 16 2 1 3 4 3 3 3 4 4 3 4 2 3 3 3 4 4 3 4 

181 Tamara Susanti perempuan 15 1 1 1 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 

182 Ineke Putri perempuan 15 2 3 3 3 4 4 4 3 3 4 3 4 4 4 3 3 3 4 4 

184 A.M.Y perempuan 15 3 3 4 3 4 2 2 4 3 4 3 2 3 3 3 2 3 3 3 

186 Yt perempuan 17 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 

187 A DN perempuan 16 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 

188 DRM perempuan 16 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 

189 O perempuan 17 2 2 2 3 3 3 3 2 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 

190 Panggil Saja"G" laki-laki 16 2 3 3 4 3 4 3 4 3 4 3 3 4 3 3 3 3 3 3 

191 DH laki-laki 16 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 2 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 

192 ARB perempuan 16 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 

193 C perempuan 17 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 

194 M perempuan 17 3 3 3 3 3 4 4 3 3 3 4 3 3 3 4 3 3 3 4 

195 Hariz Noer Rizaldi laki-laki 17 3 4 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 4 3 3 3 3 3 3 

198 Prsm perempuan 17 2 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 2 3 3 2 3 3 3 3 

200 A laki-laki 17 4 3 3 3 4 4 4 3 4 4 4 3 3 4 3 3 3 3 3 

202 TTG laki-laki 18 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 2 3 1 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 
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206 DFF laki-laki 16 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 1 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 

207 RDK perempuan 17 3 3 3 3 3 3 2 2 4 4 3 2 3 3 3 3 3 4 4 

208 Brmstr laki-laki 16 3 3 3 1 3 3 3 1 3 3 3 1 1 3 3 3 3 3 3 

210 D laki-laki 17 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 

214 Worap laki-laki 17 3 3 4 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 

215 DR  perempuan 17 4 3 3 4 4 3 3 4 3 3 4 4 4 3 3 3 3 3 3 

216 AN laki-laki 16 3 3 4 4 3 3 2 2 3 3 4 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 

218 Elia perempuan 17 3 2 3 4 4 4 4 2 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 

219 Febrian Satria D laki-laki 17 4 2 3 4 4 4 3 1 3 4 4 3 4 3 3 3 4 4 4 

220 Muhammad I laki-laki 16 4 3 4 3 3 4 3 3 4 3 4 3 3 3 3 4 4 3 3 

223 D laki-laki 16 4 2 4 4 4 3 3 1 3 3 4 2 3 4 3 4 4 4 4 

226 AR  laki-laki 17 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 2 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 

227 SHS laki-laki 16 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 2 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 

228 

Aniza Pranaz 

paramita perempuan 17 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 

229 Yos.K laki-laki 19 3 3 3 4 3 4 3 4 4 3 3 2 3 3 3 3 4 4 3 

231 Afina S A perempuan 16 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 3 3 4 4 3 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 

232 Ailzya Eka perempuan 17 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 2 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 

233 Noor Malita A perempuan 16 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 3 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 

234 EKAK perempuan 16 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 

235 Mutiara perempuan 17 3 3 4 3 4 3 3 4 3 4 4 3 3 3 4 4 4 3 4 

236 Rosalia Haryati perempuan 17 3 3 4 3 4 3 3 4 3 4 4 3 3 3 4 4 4 3 4 

237 

Belinda Ayu 

Dianawati perempuan 17 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 4 3 3 3 3 3 3 4 4 3 3 3 

238 Chindi perempuan 16 3 3 3 3 3 2 2 3 2 3 3 2 3 3 3 2 2 2 2 

240 

Amelia Golda 

Fortuna perempuan 17 3 4 4 4 4 4 4 3 3 4 3 3 4 4 4 3 4 4 4 

242 AA laki-laki 17 3 3 3 3 4 4 3 3 3 3 4 3 4 4 4 4 4 4 3 

243 TP laki-laki 16 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 1 3 3 3 2 3 3 3 2 3 3 3 

244 

ekky supriyanto P 

(inisial:madha) laki-laki 16 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 2 3 3 3 3 3 3 

245 irfana laki-laki 17 3 3 3 2 3 3 3 2 2 3 3 3 3 3 3 2 3 3 3 

246 YNF perempuan 15 3 4 4 4 4 4 3 2 4 3 4 2 4 2 4 4 3 4 4 
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247 Loli perempuan 15 3 4 2 3 4 3 3 3 2 3 3 3 3 2 4 4 4 2 3 

248 lalang indarto laki-laki 16 3 3 2 3 3 2 3 2 3 3 2 3 3 3 3 2 3 3 3 

249 william lewis laki-laki 16 3 3 3 3 4 3 3 3 3 3 2 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 

250 onad perempuan 16 4 4 4 4 3 3 3 3 3 3 4 3 4 4 4 4 4 3 3 

251 rima fauziah perempuan 15 3 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 3 4 4 4 4 4 3 3 

252 

iqbal wahyu 

chabiballoh laki-laki 17 3 3 3 3 4 4 4 4 3 3 4 3 3 3 3 2 3 4 3 

256 ardhi haryadi laki-laki 16 3 4 4 3 3 3 3 2 3 3 3 1 2 2 3 3 3 3 3 

257 nasyith laki-laki 16 4 3 4 4 4 3 3 2 3 3 3 2 2 3 2 2 3 3 3 

259 fanar perempuan 15 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 

260 anes perempuan 15 3 3 4 4 4 4 4 3 3 4 4 4 4 3 3 3 3 3 3 

261 athiya danisa perempuan 16 2 2 3 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 

262 maharani lathifah Z perempuan 15 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 

263 FA perempuan 15 3 3 3 3 3 2 3 2 2 2 3 3 3 3 2 3 3 3 3 

264 cipet laki-laki 16 4 3 3 3 3 3 3 2 3 3 2 3 4 3 3 3 3 3 3 

267 akbar hakim laki-laki 16 2 3 2 2 3 2 3 2 3 3 2 3 3 3 3 2 2 3 3 

268 uzik SCO laki-laki 16 2 3 3 3 3 3 3 2 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 

269 cinta perempuan 14 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 3 4 3 3 4 3 3 4 4 3 

271 rakr perempuan 16 4 4 3 4 4 4 4 2 3 4 4 4 4 4 4 2 4 4 4 

274 APS perempuan 16 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 2 3 3 3 2 3 3 4 3 3 3 3 

275 RNS perempuan 16 3 3 3 3 3 3 2 2 3 2 2 2 3 3 3 2 3 2 3 

277 ADP laki-laki 16 4 3 4 4 3 3 4 1 2 4 3 2 1 4 4 4 4 4 4 

278 rizal taufik laki-laki 17 2 1 2 3 3 2 3 2 3 4 3 3 3 3 2 2 3 3 3 

279 galang adi wibowo laki-laki 16 3 3 3 3 4 3 3 3 4 3 4 4 3 3 3 4 3 4 3 

280 

zulkarnain putra 

hasiru laki-laki 16 3 2 3 3 3 3 3 2 3 3 3 3 2 3 3 3 3 3 3 

285 Ardi Jati K laki-laki 17 3 3 4 3 3 4 3 3 3 4 3 2 3 3 4 3 3 4 3 

286 Pradana laki-laki 16 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 2 3 3 3 2 3 3 3 3 2 3 3 

287 Khresna A laki-laki 16 4 3 3 3 3 3 4 2 4 3 3 2 3 3 3 2 3 3 3 

288 Indie Yahya laki-laki 16 2 3 2 3 3 2 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 1 3 3 2 

292 kurnia diska perempuan 16 4 3 3 3 3 3 2 2 3 3 3 2 3 3 3 2 2 2 3 

293 dhealita dwi P perempuan 15 2 2 3 3 3 3 2 2 3 3 3 2 3 3 3 2 3 3 3 
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294 maya safira perempuan 16 3 3 3 4 4 3 4 2 3 3 3 3 3 4 3 3 2 2 3 

295 larasati perempuan 15 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 2 3 2 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 

296 vistya prodistya perempuan 16 4 3 4 4 4 3 3 3 3 3 4 4 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 

297 fery laki-laki 16 2 2 2 4 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 2 2 2 3 2 2 2 3 

298 CATD perempuan 15 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 

299 doni G laki-laki 16 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 3 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 

301 

kurniawan candra 

mulana laki-laki 16 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 2 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 2 3 3 3 

302 moch hafidil umam laki-laki 16 3 3 4 3 4 4 4 2 3 3 4 3 4 4 3 3 3 4 3 

304 hanif A.L laki-laki 17 4 2 3 2 3 3 3 1 3 3 3 2 3 3 3 1 3 2 3 

305 kr perempuan 17 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 4 3 3 3 3 3 3 4 3 3 3 3 

306 wnf laki-laki 17 4 3 4 3 4 3 3 3 3 2 3 2 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 

307 fkz laki-laki 17 4 3 4 3 4 3 3 3 3 2 3 2 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 

309 dedp laki-laki 15 3 3 2 4 4 3 3 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 3 4 3 3 3 

310 aldo dwi A laki-laki 16 4 3 3 4 3 3 2 2 3 3 3 2 4 4 4 3 3 4 4 

311 daniel rico F laki-laki 15 3 2 3 2 3 3 3 2 3 3 2 2 2 3 3 2 3 2 2 

314 loudio B laki-laki 16 4 3 3 3 3 3 3 2 3 3 4 3 4 3 3 3 3 3 3 

317 vhi perempuan 16 4 2 3 4 4 3 3 4 3 4 4 3 3 3 4 4 4 4 3 

318 zuifa firda salma perempuan 15 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 

319 

alfiyanita 

kususmaning tyas perempuan 15 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 

320 albert osep laki-laki 16 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 2 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 

321 franky smc laki-laki 16 3 2 3 3 2 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 

328 vandra ananda S laki-laki 16 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 

 


